covered by approved budgets were forecasted based on projected growth rates for the relevant cash generating unit. The

evaluation was based on a three year forecast and terminal value.

The Group assessed the recoverable amount of goodwill, and determined that there was sufficient headroom and that goodwill

was not impaired in respect of all cash generating units noted above. The recoverable amount of the cash generating units was

determined with reference to the value in use. The growth rate is estimated based on past experience and anticipated future

growth. The discount rate used is the weighted average cost of capital adjusted for specific risks relating to the entity.

The table below shows the discount and growth rates used in calculating the value in use of each cash generating unit:

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2017

46

LETSHEGO HOLDINGS LIMITED

3 Prior year adjustment

 At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec  At 31 Dec

2015 2015 2016 2016

Statement of financial position -

extract

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

Balance  Sheet P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000 P’000

Other receivables - (note 6) 220,688   (43,103)   177,585   226,381   (59,664)   166,717

Total assets 7,462,436   (43,103)   7,419,333   7,881,450   (59,664)   7,821,786

Income tax payable 57,973   15,521   73,494   40,749   58,624   99,373

Total liabilities 3,280,410   15,521   3,295,931   3,877,010   58,624   3,935,634

Retained earnings 3,256,158   (58,624)   3,197,534   3,502,271   (118,288)   3,383,983

Total shareholders' equity 4,182,026   (58,624)   4,123,402   4,004,440   (118,288)   3,886,152

 Year ended  Year ended

31 Dec 2016 31 Dec 2016

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income - extract

Audited - (as

previously

stated)

Increase /

Decrease
Restated

P’000 P’000 P’000

Profit before taxation 947,570   -   947,570

Taxation (277,836)   (59,664)   (337,500)

Profit for the year 669,734   (59,664)   610,070

Letshego Holdings Limited ("LHL") pays withholding taxes ("WHT") in various tax jurisdictions from where it earns interest, management

fees and other income. The Botswana Income Tax Act (the “Act”) allows LHL to claim these WHT as credits against income tax payable

in Botswana arising from such foreign income.

LHL has claimed these WHT as credits in its income tax returns in Botswana for each of the years up to financial year ended 31

December 2016.For the financial years 2014, 2015 and 2016, the Botswana Unified Revenue Services (“BURS”) accepted these

income tax returns and paid refunds to LHL in respect of such credits amounting to P15.5Mn, P43.1Mn and P59.7Mn respectively.